

# **Deposit Geerz Sirael March 18-19**

6 messages

#### Shana Geerz Admin <shana@geerz.org>

To: Rhea Glassman Plosker <rhea@geerz.org>, Tobey Finkelstein <tobey@geerz.org>

Wed, Mar 19, 2025 at 3:38 PM

19/03/2025	09:05	תקבול ממערכת זה"ב	1,690.33
------------	-------	-------------------	----------

Hello GEERZ,

# ACHISOMOCH AID COMPANY LIMITED has sent you 1,690.33 ILS.



You should have the money in your account by tomorrow, March 19.

The reference is: Achisomoch-572773.

I will forward this original email....

Shana

### **Shana Wasosky**

Senior Quality Manager

+972-52-727-5784





#### Rhea Glassman Plosker <rhea@geerz.org>

Wed, Mar 19, 2025 at 4:17 PM

Reply-To: rhea@geerz.org

To: Shana Geerz Admin <shana@geerz.org> Cc: Tobey Finkelstein <tobey@geerz.org>

Tobey, please let me know when you've put in the donation that came in via Achisomach, and then I'll do this one. As I don't see it yet on the remittance page.

#### Rhea Glassman Plosker

**Operations Manager** 

+972-54-658-0646

US: 516-464-8150 (Israel Standard Time)





[Quoted text hidden]

#### **Tobey Finkelstein** <tobey@geerz.org>

Thu, Apr 10, 2025 at 1:41 PM

To: rhea@geerz.org

This donation was for J. Huglin donation 26877 180 GBP via Achisomoch

#### **Tobey Finkelstein**

Director of Advancement +972-58-499-5546





[Quoted text hidden]

#### Rhea Glassman Plosker <rhea@geerz.org>

Mon, Apr 14, 2025 at 11:03 AM

Reply-To: rhea@geerz.org

To: Tobey Finkelstein <tobey@geerz.org>

180 pounds should be around 875 nis. The bank deposit is for 1690nis. I don't see any other donations in the CMS. And I didn't find anything from a quick search in my emails that we may have missed.

In short, did we get any other donations from Achisomach? If not, can you reach out to them to find out what this transfer of 1690nis was for? Or let me know if you prefer I do.

Thanks,

#### Rhea Glassman Plosker

**Operations Manager** 

+972-54-658-0646

US: 516-464-8150 (Israel Standard Time)





[Quoted text hidden]

#### **Tobey Finkelstein** <tobey@geerz.org>

Tue, Apr 15, 2025 at 7:34 AM

To: rhea@geerz.org

I reached out to Achisomoch about this - and they said it was Huglin.

But I had a communication that his donation was 180 GBP.

So I just reached out to Huglin to confirm whether his donation was 180 or 360 GBP.

If it was just the 180 GBP, I'll reach out to Achisomoch again to find out who else was in the allocation they sent.

Tobey

# **Tobey Finkelstein**

Director of Advancement +972-58-499-5546









[Quoted text hidden]

# **Tobey Finkelstein** <tobey@geerz.org>

Wed, Apr 16, 2025 at 10:12 AM

To: rhea@geerz.org

Hi,

This was Josh Huglin - he gave 180 to Marks and 180 to Phillips. I just had the 180 for Marks. I entered the 180 for Phillips today. So, it is all accounted for and entered.

Tobey

# **Tobey Finkelstein**

Director of Advancement +972-58-499-5546











[Quoted text hidden]